505202887 11/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5249655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACF FINCO I LP	11/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTOTYPE PRODUCTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	21641 BEAUMEADE CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 311	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	21047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7913461
Patent Number:	7930957
Patent Number:	8136432
Patent Number:	8302515
Patent Number:	8365642
Patent Number:	8438793
Application Number:	11700959
Application Number:	10163610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)912-7432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-801-9717

Email: docketing@woodiplaw.com, dcrooks@woodiplaw.com,

USPTO@dockettrak.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD IP LLC

Address Line 1: 555 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22000

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0376

505202887

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: THEODORE A. WOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore A. Wood/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=20181115 ACF IP Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=20181115 ACF IP Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=20181115 ACF IP Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0377

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, ACF Finco I LP (the "Secured Party"), as the Secured Party under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 between Prototype Productions, Inc. a Maryland corporation (the "Debtor"), as the debtor, and the Secured Party, (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame number 5265/0654 against the patents, trademark, and patent applications forming part of the collateral thereunder, hereby releases from such Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, patents, and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and any other Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Debtor.

Dated this 15 day of November, 2018.

ACF FINCO I LP

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0378

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Westelester)) ss.:)
The foregoing instrument was ac in the year 2018 by <u>O/e& Seceuses</u> as identification.	knowledged before me this 💋 day of <u>Nove 07 ber</u> <u>k</u> . He is personally known to me or has produced
	Notary: <u>Class Weill</u> Print Name: $E(LEEA) ONEILL$
NOTARY SEAL EILEEN O'NEILL Notary Public - State of New York	Print Name: <u>LILEN ONEILL</u> Notary Public, State of <u>New York</u>
No. 010N6229630 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires October 12, 2022	My commission expires: OCTOBER 12,2022

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0379

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents	Number
Structural Systems	7913461
Closed-loop CNC machine system and method	7930957
Closed-loop CNC machine system and method	8136432
Support element for strengthening connection between a tool and its holder	8302515
Closed-loop CNC machine system and method	8365642
Structural Systems	8438793

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date
Closed-loop CNC machine system and method	20120143368	June 7, 2012
Closed-loop CNC machine system and method	20110264257	October 27, 2011
Structural Systems	20110252741	October 20, 2011
Event driven adversting method and system	20080189215	August 7, 2008
Structural Systems	20070033883	February 15, 2007
Structure having preinstalled utilities and amenities	20030226323	December 11, 2003

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

Adaptable Rigidity

3648867

June 30, 2009

PATENT REEL: 047619 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/23/2018